Shenzhen Aoxingao Technology Co.,Ltd GHI 3 Floor Block B Building 7, Qingxiang Road 1, Baoneng Technology Park, Longhua Town, Shenzhen, China TEL: + 86-755-29232900 FAX: + 86-755-29676711

DATE : Mar. 13, 2017

FCC ID: 2ACN3-PC069

Nemko Canada Inc 303 River Road Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 1H2

Attn: Director of Certification

Authority to Act as Agent

On our behalf, I appoint Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd.(MR. Tracy Qi) at Floor 1-A, Baisha Technology Park, No. 3011, Shahexi Road, Nanshan, Shenzhen 518055 China to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the **Federal Communications Commission**'s regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by Nemko Canada Inc, still resides with Shenzhen Aoxingao Technology Co.,Ltd at GHI 3 Floor Block B Building 7, Qingxiang Road 1, Baoneng Technology Park, Longhua

Town, Shenzhen, China

Dated this	3-13-201	7			
Agency	agreement	expiration date:	3-12-20)17	
By: Sweling Sue L			Sue Liang	1	
	Signa	ture		Printed	
Title: <u>N</u>	lanager				
On beha	On behalf of : Shenzhen Aox Technology Co		•		

Telephone: <u>+ 86-755-29232900</u>